MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM

SARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGy,

PREPARED FOR:
EN. MOHAMMED ZAIN B. IDRIS
LECTURER OF ETR 300

PREPARED BY:
ABD. KHAIRI B. ABDULLAH
98442775
DBS

RAZMEE B. MOKHTAR
99197018
DSG




MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Nowadays, advertising firm is very popular among another firms. This
is because an increase in investment of business and all kind of scope. As
usual, advertising and design are one professional scope and need a high
creativity achievement and imagination, so that the design is really gives

benefit to the company's need for marketing and promotion.

Now, there is many advertising agencies existence in our country
from small size to big size. There are variety of advertisement and design,
which have been produced from these agencies. Advertising firm is the
middle person of each producer, which produce products or services with the
consumers. This is because, with creative advertisement would attract users
to try and use that product. No wonder if advertisement is very important for
marketing and promotion. We cannot deny that there are many advertising
firm nowadays. But the question is, have our Entrepreneurs involves in this
kinds of scopes? Therefore, both of us decided to build one network
advertising & design to replay the Prime Minister's exclamation that he
wants our Malay entrepreneurs to involve in something that more

professional to achieve “Vision 2020”.

Both of us agreed that the business will in corporation in the year of
2003, we choose No. 29, Jalan Shahab II, Kompleks Komersial, Jalan
Sultanah Sambungan, 05150 Alor Setar, Kedah to operate our business.



CONTENT

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

TITLE

MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM

SUBMISION LETTER
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LOGO

LOGO EXPLANATION

INTRODUCTUON

BUSINESS OBJECTIVES
BACKGROUND OF THE SHAREHOLDER
BACKGROUND OF THE PROJECT
ADMINISTRATION PLANNING

5.1
5.2

5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7

INTRODUCTION OF ORGANISATION

TARGET AND THE STRATEGY OF THE COMPANY
5.2.1 Organization target
5.2.2 Organization strategy

ORGANIZATION CHART

TASK SPESIFICATION

REMUNARATION OF SALARY OTHER INTENSIVE
OFFICE EQUIPMENT

ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES

]
Viil
IX

17
18
22
25
26



6.0

7.0

MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM

MARKETING PLANNING

6.1
6.2
6.3

6.4
6.5

6.6
6.7

TARGET MARKET
MARKET SIZE

MAIN COMPETITORS

6.3.1 Before enter the business

6.3.2 After enter the business

6.3.3 Strength & weakness of the competitors
6.3.4 Strength of MultiDesign Advertising Firm

SALES FORECAST

MARKETING STRATEGIES
6.5.1 Service strategy
6.5.2 Price strategy

6.5.3 Promotion strategy
6.5.4 Distribution strategy

MAIN POWER
MARKETING EXPENSES

OPERATIQM P! Arnnnn

7.1
.

~
w

4
INY

~
»

=~

o
~N D

1
(4]

o
©

=
-

(<)

OPERATIONAL PLAN

OPERATIONAL ACTIVITIES PRCCEES
7.2.1 Operating activities process in indoor
7.2.2 Operating activities process in cutdoor

7.2.3 Operating activities process in media printing

DIRECT MATERIAL PURCHASE PER MONTH
Cinc G wiag CRIAL USAGE PER MONTH
LOCATION OF SUPLIES

MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT

TIME OF OPERATION

STAFFS SALARY SCHEDULE

CPERATIONAL ROOM

Vi

27
29
33
36

43
44

47
47

48
48
49

57
58
59
60
61
60
63



MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM

8.0 FINANCIAL PLANNING

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6

8.7

8.8
8.9

FINANCIAL INTRODUCTION
FINANCIAL STRATEGY

COST TO PERFORM THE PROJECT
SOURCES TO RUN THE BUSINESS
TABLE OF REPAYMENT LOAN

TABLE OF HIRE PURCHASE ASSURANCE
8.6.1 Hire purchase van

8.6.2 Hire purchase lorry

8.6.3 Hire purchase multimedia PC

8.6.4 Hire purchase photostat machine
8.6.5 Hire purchase computer and printers

TABLE DEPRECIATION OF FIXED ASSETS
8.6.6 Furniture and fittings

8.6.7 Air-condition

8.6.8 Computer and printer

8.6.9 Outdoor machine and equipment
8.6.10 Renovation

8.6.11 Van

8.6.12 Lorry

8.6.13 Multimedia PC

8.6.14 Colour graphic photostat machine
8.6.15 Laser printer

8.6.16 Scanners

BREAK EVEN ANALYSIS

TRADING, PROFIT AND LOST

8.9.1 For the year ended 31 December 2004
8.9.2 For the year ended 31 December 2005
8.9.3 For the year ended 31 December 2006

8.10 BALANCE SHEET

8.1

8.10.1.1 AS at 31 December 2004
8.10.1.2 AS at 31 December 2005
8.10.1.3 As at 31 December 2006

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

9.0 SUMMARY
10.0 ATTACHMEN |

vii

64
64
65
66
67

69

72

76
77

80

83

85
87



	MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	CONTENT
	1.0 INTRODUCTUON
	2.0 BUSINESS OBJECTIVES
	3.0 BACKGROUND OF THE SHAREHOLDER
	4.0 BACKGROUND OF THE PROJECT
	5.0 ADMINISTRATION PLANNING
	6.0 MARKETING PLANNING
	7.0 OPERATION PLANNING
	8.0 FiNANCIAL PLANNING
	9.0 SUMMARY
	10.0 ATTACHMENT


