MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY





PREPARED FOR: EN. MOHAMMED ZAIN B. IDRIS LECTURER OF ETR 300

PREPARED BY: ABD. KHAIRI B. ABDULLAH 98442775 DBS

RAZMEE B. MOKHTAR 99197018 DSG

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Nowadays, advertising firm is very popular among another firms. This is because an increase in investment of business and all kind of scope. As usual, advertising and design are one professional scope and need a high creativity achievement and imagination, so that the design is really gives benefit to the company's need for marketing and promotion.

Now, there is many advertising agencies existence in our country from small size to big size. There are variety of advertisement and design, which have been produced from these agencies. Advertising firm is the middle person of each producer, which produce products or services with the consumers. This is because, with creative advertisement would attract users to try and use that product. No wonder if advertisement is very important for marketing and promotion. We cannot deny that there are many advertising firm nowadays. But the question is, have our Entrepreneurs involves in this kinds of scopes? Therefore, both of us decided to build one network advertising & design to replay the Prime Minister's exclamation that he wants our Malay entrepreneurs to involve in something that more professional to achieve "Vision 2020".

Both of us agreed that the business will in corporation in the year of 2003, we choose No. 29, Jalan Shahab II, Kompleks Komersial, Jalan Sultanah Sambungan, 05150 Alor Setar, Kedah to operate our business.

MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM

CONTENT

i.	TITLE				
ii.	SUBMISION LETTER				
iii.	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
iv.	LOG	0	IX		
٧.	LOG	DEXPLANATION	X		
1.0	INTE	RODUCTUON	1		
2.0	BUS	INESS OBJECTIVES	4		
3.0	BAC	KGROUND OF THE SHAREHOLDER	5		
4.0	BAC	KGROUND OF THE PROJECT	9		
5.0	ADMINISTRATION PLANNING				
	5.1	INTRODUCTION OF ORGANISATION	14		
	5.2	TARGET AND THE STRATEGY OF THE COMPANY 5.2.1 Organization target 5.2.2 Organization strategy	15		
	5.3	ORGANIZATION CHART	17		
	5.4	TASK SPESIFICATION	18		
	5.5	REMUNARATION OF SALARY OTHER INTENSIVE	22		
	5.6	OFFICE EQUIPMENT	25		
	5.7	ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES	26		

MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM

6.0	MAF	RKETING PLANNING	27
	6.1	TARGET MARKET	29
	6.2	MARKET SIZE	33
	6.3	MAIN COMPETITORS 6.3.1 Before enter the business 6.3.2 After enter the business 6.3.3 Strength & weakness of the competitors 6.3.4 Strength of MultiDesign Advertising Firm	36
	6.4	SALES FORECAST	43
	6.5	MARKETING STRATEGIES 6.5.1 Service strategy 6.5.2 Price strategy 6.5.3 Promotion strategy 6.5.4 Distribution strategy	44
	6.6	MAIN POWER	47
	6.7	MARKETING EXPENSES	47
- ^	005	TO A TION BY ANNUALS	40
7.0	OPE	RATION PLANNING	48
	7.1	OPERATIONAL PLAN	48
	7.2	OPERATIONAL ACTIVITIES PROCESS 7.2.1 Operating activities process in indoor 7.2.2 Operating activities process in outdoor 7.2.3 Operating activities process in media printing	49
	7.3	DIRECT MATERIAL PURCHASE PER MONTH	55
	7.4	DIRECT MATERIAL USAGE PER MONTH	57
	7.5	LOCATION OF SUPLIES	58
	7.6	MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT	59
	7.7	TIME OF OPERATION	60
	7.8	STAFFS SALARY SCHEDULE	61
	7.9	OPERATION EXPENSES	60
	7.10	OPERATIONAL ROOM	63

MULTIDESIGN ADVERTISING FIRM

8.0	FINA	ANCIAL PLANNING	64
	8.1	FINANCIAL INTRODUCTION	64
	8.2	FINANCIAL STRATEGY	65
	8.3	COST TO PERFORM THE PROJECT	66
	8.4	SOURCES TO RUN THE BUSINESS	67
	8.5	TABLE OF REPAYMENT LOAN	68
	8.6	TABLE OF HIRE PURCHASE ASSURANCE 8.6.1 Hire purchase van 8.6.2 Hire purchase lorry 8.6.3 Hire purchase multimedia PC 8.6.4 Hire purchase photostat machine 8.6.5 Hire purchase computer and printers	69
	8.7	TABLE DEPRECIATION OF FIXED ASSETS 8.6.6 Furniture and fittings 8.6.7 Air-condition 8.6.8 Computer and printer 8.6.9 Outdoor machine and equipment 8.6.10 Renovation	72
		8.6.11 Van 8.6.12 Lorry 8.6.13 Multimedia PC 8.6.14 Colour graphic photostat machine 8.6.15 Laser printer 8.6.16 Scanners	
	8.8	BREAK EVEN ANALYSIS	76
	8.9	TRADING, PROFIT AND LOST 8.9.1 For the year ended 31 December 2004 8.9.2 For the year ended 31 December 2005 8.9.3 For the year ended 31 December 2006	77
	8.10	BALANCE SHEET 8.10.1.1 AS at 31 December 2004 8.10.1.2 AS at 31 December 2005 8.10.1.3 As at 31 December 2006	80
	8.11	CASH FLOW STATEMENT	83
9.0 10.0		IMARY ACHMENT	85 87